#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew A. Johnson	12/04/2009
Edward C. Gunzel	12/02/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	551 Paper Mill Road	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19711	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12465383

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)292-4153

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-292-4079

Email: shdunbar@wlgore.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Burkhard

Address Line 1: W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.

Address Line 2: 551 Paper Mill Road

Address Line 4: Newark, DELAWARE 19711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FA/333

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan H. Dunbar

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=FA333-SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=FA333-SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01034412 REEL: 023617 FRAME: 0226

12465383

7H 540 00

source=FA333-SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023617 FRAME: 0227

Docket No.: FA/333

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

# **PATENTS ONLY**

T. II. B	Discourse of the other desired to the other desired	
	te: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.	
Matthew A. Johnson Edward C. Gunzel	Name: Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.	
Edward C. Guilzei	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): Dec. 4, 2009, Dec. 2, 2009	Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Newark	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: <b>D</b> E	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	N. C. A.	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: New Castle ZIP: 19711	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Dianne Burkhard	involved: 1	
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
internal Address.		
Street Address: W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.	<ul><li>☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li><li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>	
551 Paper Mill Road, P. O. Box 9206		
City: Newark	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19714-9206</u>	-	
Phone Number:	_	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 07-1729	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Susan Dunbar	
9. Signature:	Danambar 9, 2000	
•		
Signature	December 8, 2009	
Signature	December 8, 2009	
Signature  Susan H. Dunbar  Name of Person Signing		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Matthew A. Johnson and Edward C. Gunzel, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 315 Woodchuck Place, Bear, DE 19701, and 341 Autumn Hill Drive, Oxford, PA 19363, U.S.A., as assignors have made an invention entitled **Lightweight, Durable Apparel and Laminates for Making the Same**, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 551 Paper Mill Road, P.O. Box 9206, Newark, Delaware 19714, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire rights, titles, and interests in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We hereby covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We hereby further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the testifying and execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 023617 FRAME: 0229

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this $\frac{44}{4}$ day of
December, 2009.	1, 1
	Mad le all
<b>A</b> .	Matthew A. Johnson
County of Cecil )	,
County of Cecil ) State of Maryland ) ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this $\frac{\cancel{+}\cancel{+}\cancel{h}}{\cancel{-}}$ day of December, 2009.
	Miki L. Warfield Notary Public 4/1/2011
	$C_{i}^{i}$
	n I
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have December, 2009.	hereunto set my hand this <u>drd</u> day of
	Eland C. Dal
4 5 4	Edward C. Gunzel
County of (LCC)	
State of Maryland) ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this day of December, 2009.
	Joanne C. Joines Notary Public
	Joanne R. Joines, Notary Public, My Commission Expires: 00 09 3013

**RECORDED: 12/08/2009** 

PATENT

**REEL: 023617 FRAME: 0230**